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History-Based Value Report

History events affecting this vehicle's value

Personal
Vehicle

Accident
Reported

Open Recall

$27,820 Retail Value

Vehicle History Report™ US $44.99

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 8/18/23 at
2:22:20 PM (CDT). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX.

Display CARFAX in online listings:

Accident reported

6  Service history records

At least 1 open recall

2  Previous owners

Personal vehicle

41,919  Last reported odometer reading

2014 JEEP WRANGLER
UNLIMITED DRAGON
VIN: 1C4HJWEG9EL185213
4 DOOR WAGON/SPORT
UTILITY
3.6L V6 F DOHC 24V
GASOLINE
REAR WHEEL DRIVE W/ 4X4
Original Window Sticker

This CARFAX Report Provided
by:
Dream Auto Collection Inc

http://www.carfax.com/company/vhr-data-sources
http://www.carfax.com/company/vhr-data-sources
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/JEEP/Oo-RyYrcYHGOQeZythAgfpHNG-4ZNUC_BAzsX7Y__Fx9cW_7ZuWMfgub8T_FMdTmn29OK4qdz7aoMtkjkelJiglSXlhLTWQbllllWJDhMkAQ1CtabUUwYqyPhWanjIqFdmBqSJg_x7Yy0RQqWIQqD_aF-zNWVBwyCh2UbDV3wJQwpaiqcp1l6R2-VLIzJfumKiEc2xj173ae0kykzrdBtaLxGQTHaNi9Dq0uMUXX8-uKvz24jYob1WqP-v1HC7XyjW5lANDhOC2IHQkkDJhwKy4SYMg65eTMFJLkhQuwEoMXNf4gRmNXTfRUmYJ3hsDjOT4VuYEKX5bR_uc3TSIQRjNSHnv6N-0yQvSgPDTIQbXDlG1FQJ4GYrMLecXbvyd8.cfx


Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about
your next used car.

Title History
CARFAX guarantees the information in this section

Owner 1 Owner 2

Damage Brands
Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail | Lemon

Guaranteed
No Problem

Guaranteed
No Problem

Odometer Brands
Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical Limits

Guaranteed
No Problem

Guaranteed
No Problem

GUARANTEED - None of these major title problems were reported by a state Department of
Motor Vehicles (DMV). If you find that any of these title problems were reported by a DMV and not
included in this report, CARFAX will buy this vehicle back.
View Terms | View Certificate

Additional History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Owner 1 Owner 2

Total Loss
No total loss reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Structural Damage
CARFAX recommends that you have this vehicle inspected by a
collision repair specialist.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Airbag Deployment
No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Odometer Check
No indication of an odometer rollback.

No Issues
Indicated

No Issues
Indicated

Accident / Damage
Accident reported: 03/08/2018.

No Issues
Reported Accident Reported

Manufacturer Recall No Recalls
Reported

Recall Reported

Ownership History
The number of owners is estimated

Owner 1 Owner 2

Year purchased 2014 2017

Type of owner Personal Personal

Estimated length of ownership 3 years 5 yrs. 10 mo.

Owned in the following states/provinces New York New York, Florida

Estimated miles driven per year 6,324/yr 6,188/yr

Last reported odometer reading 18,869 41,919

http://www.carfaxonline.com/legal/bbgTerms


At least 1 manufacturer recall requires repair.

Basic Warranty
Original warranty estimated to have expired. Warranty Expired Warranty Expired

Detailed History

Owner 1
Purchased: 2014

Low mileage! This owner drove less
than the industry average of 15,000
miles per year.

Personal Vehicle
6,324 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

Not Reported FCA Vehicle manufactured and shipped to
original dealer

Original Window Sticker

10/03/2014 13 New York
Inspection Station

Dealer had vehicle inspected to prepare
it for sale
Passed safety inspection
Passed emissions inspection

10/03/2014 New York
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Staten Island, NY

Registration issued or renewed
Titled or registered as personal vehicle
Passed safety inspection

11/04/2014 New York
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Staten Island, NY

Title issued or updated
First owner reported
Titled or registered as personal vehicle
Loan or lien reported

04/27/2015 3,955 Manfredi Auto Group
Staten Island, NY
manfrediauto.com

4.3 / 5.0
62 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Brakes checked
Radio/sound system checked

05/08/2015 4,052 Manfredi Auto Group
Staten Island, NY
manfrediauto.com

4.3 / 5.0
62 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Radio replaced
Radio/sound system checked

06/27/2015 5,539 Brooklyn Chrysler Jeep
Dodge

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed

-
-

-
-

-
-
-

-
-
-

-
-
-

-

https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/JEEP/Oo-RyYrcYHGOQeZythAgfpHNG-4ZNUC_BAzsX7Y__Fx9cW_7ZuWMfgub8T_FMdTmn29OK4qdz7aoMtkjkelJiglSXlhLTWQbllllWJDhMkAQ1CtabUUwYqyPhWanjIqFdmBqSJg_x7Yy0RQqWIQqD_aF-zNWVBwyCh2UbDV3wJRrGaUJcFQerx3C9-YcKyExx4rBp_1MBSDWWqn2YWIfnaZb8c6pzmTLdvbM0KJFibhlY5_4rQkiunlc5uyGtaYgGXrvl0FgWlurn5hy398pghKVhD3rpVjJE0BiehIyOB4tbwDCXY4lI7PZZezIvEnMLGJVjWw_y2HQyR5Hf7ewswfUALowPsVHQCu3VUR7wzVwVnvPzBTo8K9tg9wt2PZD.cfx
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/JEEP/Oo-RyYrcYHGOQeZythAgfpHNG-4ZNUC_BAzsX7Y__Fx9cW_7ZuWMfgub8T_FMdTmn29OK4qdz7aoMtkjkelJiglSXlhLTWQbllllWJDhMkAQ1CtabUUwYqyPhWanjIqFdmBqSJg_x7Yy0RQqWIQqD_aF-zNWVBwyCh2UbDV3wJRrGaUJcFQerx3C9-YcKyExhxCAGuNYjIU47dMjTP-8NJY4vf_6eGqVa83tLl4pDaSDcVqR65ma9Fmaj96ce54yR9l3si2c5kOAnY6tpz3-0lnJHjtjeyzEzmTm-wQQGkrwoa_hRXf7hW9I-n5wKU_Vz2XVv06NkGkFdipwmoQr8K4JtVBv6klKc1_9mgVufEPk-gioTUWo3sYb3AF7LJT-.cfx


Brooklyn, NY
718-713-3000
brooklynchrysler.com/

4.4 / 5.0
244 Verified Reviews

350 Customer Favorites

Oil and filter changed

10/30/2015 8,089 New York
Inspection Station

Passed safety inspection
Emissions inspection performed

06/30/2016 11,986 Island Chrysler Dodge
Jeep Ram
Staten Island, NY
718-727-6300
myislandcdjr.com/

4.0 / 5.0
223 Verified Reviews

1,131 Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Oil and filter changed

07/31/2016 New York
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Staten Island, NY

Registration issued or renewed
Titled or registered as personal vehicle
Passed safety inspection

11/18/2016 13,807 New York
Inspection Station

Passed safety inspection
Passed emissions inspection

08/30/2017 17,256 Island Chrysler Dodge
Jeep Ram
Staten Island, NY
718-727-6300
myislandcdjr.com/

4.0 / 5.0
223 Verified Reviews

1,131 Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Electrical system checked

09/23/2017 18,789 Island Chrysler Dodge
Jeep Ram
Staten Island, NY
718-727-6300
myislandcdjr.com/

4.0 / 5.0
223 Verified Reviews

1,131 Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced

09/26/2017 18,869 New York
Inspection Station

Passed safety inspection
Passed emissions inspection

09/27/2017 New York
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Brooklyn, NY

Registration issued or renewed
Titled or registered as personal vehicle
Passed safety inspection

-

-

-
-

-
-

-

-
-

-

-
-



Owner 2
Purchased: 2017

Low mileage! This owner drove less
than the industry average of 15,000
miles per year.

Personal Vehicle
6,188 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

10/10/2017 New York
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Brooklyn, NY

Title issued or updated
New owner reported

03/08/2018 Damage Report Accident reported with another motor
vehicle

09/27/2018 26,354 New York
Inspection Station

Passed safety inspection
Passed emissions inspection

01/15/2019 FCA US LLC Manufacturer Safety recall issued
NHTSA #19V-018
Recall #V01 PASSENGER AIRBAG
INFLATOR
Status: Remedy available

Click here for a copy of the owner letter
for this Recall or call 1- 800-853-1403 if
you have any questions or need
additional information on this recall.

Learn more about this recall

07/29/2019 New York
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Brooklyn, NY

Registration issued or renewed
Titled or registered as personal vehicle
Passed safety inspection

09/10/2019 34,561 New York
Inspection Station

Passed safety inspection
Passed emissions inspection

09/18/2020 38,749 New York
Inspection Station

Passed safety inspection
Passed emissions inspection

04/02/2021 41,919 Florida
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Hallandale, FL

Odometer reading reported

04/06/2021 Florida
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Vehicle purchase reported
Title issued or updated

-

-

-
-

-

Description: Some of the above vehicles may contain propellant that degraded after
prolonged exposure to high absolute humidity, high temperatures and high temperature
cycling. Activation of an inflator with degraded propellant, in a vehicle crash where the PAB is
designed to deploy, may result in an inflator explosion.
An inflator explosion may cause metal fragments to pass through the air bag and into the
vehicle interior at high speed, which may result in injury or death to vehicle occupants.
Remedy: Replace the PAB inflator

-
-

-

-

-

https://www.mopar.com/en-us/my-vehicle/recalls/search.html


Hallandale, FL
Title #0142121000

Registration issued or renewed
Titled or registered as personal vehicle
Registration updated when owner
moved the vehicle to a new location
Vehicle color noted as Black

09/20/2022 Florida
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Hallandale, FL
Title #0142121000

Registration issued or renewed
Titled or registered as personal vehicle
Vehicle color noted as Black

Have Questions? Consumers, please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com. Dealers or
Subscribers, please visit our Help Center at www.carfaxonline.com.

Glossary

Accident Indicator
CARFAX receives information about accidents in all 50 states, the District of Columbia and Canada.

Not every accident is reported to CARFAX. As details about the accident become available, those additional details
are added to the CARFAX Vehicle History Report. CARFAX recommends that you have this vehicle inspected by a
qualified mechanic.

According to the National Safety Council, Injury Facts, 2021 edition, 5% of the 276 million registered
vehicles in the U.S. were involved in an accident in 2019. Over 77% of these were considered minor or
moderate.
This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as
of 8/18/23 at 2:22:20 PM (CDT). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have
been reported to CARFAX. Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test
drive, to make a better decision about your next used car.

First Owner
When the first owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.
Manufacturer Recall
Automobile manufacturers issue recall notices to inform vehicle owners of a safety defect or failure to meet
minimum federal safety or emissions standards. Manufacturer recalls are repaired at no cost to the customer.

New Owner Reported
When a vehicle is sold to a new owner, the Title must be transferred to the new owner(s) at a Department of Motor
Vehicles.

Ownership History
CARFAX defines an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions
represent changes in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes
all the events in a vehicle history. Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled
solely in the US including Puerto Rico. Dealers sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in
the following states: Maine, Massachusetts, New Jersey, Ohio, Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please
consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership history.
Title Issued
A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each title or
registration record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a
registration and bill of sale are used as proof of ownership.

Follow Us: facebook.com/CARFAX @CARFAXinc About CARFAX

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY IS
ASSUMED BY CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL
WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR
PURPOSE.

-
-
-

-

-
-
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© 2023 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved.
8/18/23 2:22:20 PM (CDT)

I have reviewed and received a copy of the CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2014 JEEP WRANGLER
UNLIMITED vehicle (VIN: 1C4HJWEG9EL185213), which is based on information supplied to CARFAX and
available as of 8/18/23 at 3:22 PM (EDT).

Customer Signature Date Dealer Signature Date
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